The safety population for Study 149 included 95 patients in the quetiapine 400 mg/day group, 98 patients in the 

quetiapine 600 mg/day group and 75 patients in the placebo group.

The safety population for Study 150 included 381 patients treated with open-label quetiapine [mean daily dose 

599 (256.8) mg over a median of 181 days on study medication]. 

Three hundred eighty one patients were enrolled into Study 150, 237 (62.2%) completed the study.  Disposition of 

patients is in Table 29.  Approximately 75% of patients in studies 112 and 149 entered the open-label extension 

Study 150. Since the dose and drug assignments from the acute studies were not known, all patients began